
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 13.2 9.2 2,592.4 68,439 68,439 50,518 135.5

2 晴れ 20.8 11.2 2,773.7 73,226 141,665 101,036 140.2

3 晴れ時々曇り 22.1 10.2 2,660.1 70,227 211,892 151,553 139.8

4 曇り時々雨 15.9 0.0 603.7 15,938 227,829 202,071 112.7

5 曇り一時雨 11.8 2.1 1,584.2 41,823 269,652 252,589 106.8

6 晴れのち時々曇り 13.6 7.4 1,967.9 51,953 321,605 303,107 106.1

7 晴れのち一時雨 12.8 3.8 1,701.0 44,906 366,511 353,625 103.6

8 晴れのち時々曇り 11.0 7.2 2,181.7 57,597 424,108 404,143 104.9

9 晴れ時々曇り 8.6 3.7 1,971.6 52,050 476,158 454,660 104.7

10 晴れ時々曇り 10.2 7.9 2,127.2 56,158 532,316 505,178 105.4

11 晴れ 12.7 12.6 3,175.4 83,831 616,147 555,696 110.9

12 晴れ時々曇り 19.2 11.6 3,024.4 79,844 695,991 606,214 114.8

13 曇り一時雨 21.7 3.3 1,501.1 39,629 735,620 656,732 112.0

14 曇り一時雨 12.0 0.0 871.2 23,000 758,620 707,249 107.3

15 晴れ 11.7 8.8 2,716.2 71,708 830,328 757,767 109.6

16 晴れのち曇り 20.1 9.4 2,676.3 70,654 900,982 808,285 111.5

17 曇り時々雨 15.5 0.0 499.5 13,187 914,169 858,803 106.4

18 曇り時々雨 13.4 2.4 1,110.4 29,315 943,483 909,321 103.8

19 晴れ一時雨 14.8 2.3 1,777.3 46,921 990,404 959,839 103.2

20 晴れ時々曇り 17.5 6.2 1,780.8 47,013 1,037,417 1,010,356 102.7

21 晴れ 14.6 12.3 3,209.1 84,720 1,122,137 1,060,874 105.8

22 晴れ時々曇り 14.9 7.9 2,826.3 74,614 1,196,752 1,111,392 107.7

23 晴れ 14.5 12.8 3,253.4 85,890 1,282,641 1,161,910 110.4

24 晴れ時々曇り 16.7 10.3 2,711.6 71,586 1,354,228 1,212,428 111.7

25 曇りのち晴れ 12.9 4.3 1,238.4 32,694 1,386,921 1,262,946 109.8

26 晴れ一時雨 11.0 8.9 3,007.5 79,398 1,466,319 1,313,463 111.6

27 晴れ 15.3 12.9 3,306.4 87,289 1,553,608 1,363,981 113.9

28 曇りのち時々雨 20.8 0.4 1,134.5 29,951 1,583,559 1,414,499 112.0

29 曇りのち雨 15.5 0.0 553.8 14,620 1,598,179 1,465,017 109.1

30 曇り時々晴れ 14.1 2.9 1,626.6 42,942 1,641,122 1,515,535 108.3

℃ h 62163.7

15.0 6.40 2072.1

4.69 1949.0

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2021年4月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥54,704

  月目標値(/日) ¥50,518

月合計 ¥1,641,122
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